
CEDAR LAKE SPEEDWAY
TENTATIVE 2024 EVENT SCHEDULE   (Subject to Change)

DATE  All races start at 6:00 p.m. unless otherwise noted Adult Stdnt Pits

Friday, April 5 OPEN PRACTICE (6:00-9:00 p.m.)  $30 per car & driver.  All cars welcome. NA NA $10 

Saturday, April 6 CLS Dash Race #1: UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, USRA Late Models, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models $15 $7 $30 

Friday, April 12 OPEN PRACTICE (6:00-9:00 p.m.)  $30 per car & driver.  All cars welcome. NA NA $10 

Saturday, April 13 CLS Dash Race #2:  UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, USRA Late Models, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models $15 $7 $30 

THE LEGENDARY OPENER!  (Apr 18th – 20th) 
Thursday, April 18 OPEN PRACTICE (6:00-9:00 p.m.)  $30 per car & driver.  All cars welcome. NA NA $10 

Friday, April 19 Time Trials and features for 10 Classes - Pure Stocks, Street Stocks, Hornets, USRA Late Models, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS 
Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, and Late Models! Time trials at 5:00. Racing begins at 7:00

$30 $15 $35 

Saturday, April 20 Time Trials and features for 10 Classes - Pure Stocks, Street Stocks, Hornets, USRA Late Models, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS 
Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, and Late Models! Time trials at 5:00. Racing begins at 7:00

$30 $15 $35 

Friday, April 26 OPEN PRACTICE (6:00-9:00 p.m.)  $30 per car & driver.  All cars welcome. NA NA $10 

Saturday, April 27 CLS Dash Race #3:  UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, USRA Late Models, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models $15 $7 $30 

Saturday, May 4 SPRING OPEN WHEEL SPECTACULAR:  IRA OUTLAW 410 Sprint Cars, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS Traditional Sprint 
Cars, & Vintage Cars!

$30 $15 $35 

Saturday, May 11 SCHOOL BUS SPECIAL – Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, & School Bus Races! (5/18 Rain Date) $20 $10 $30 

Saturday, May 18 CLS Dash Race #4:  UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, USRA Late Models, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models (Rain 
Date for Bus Races)

$15 $7 $30 

Saturday, May 25 PACK THE TRACK NIGHT and COOK MEMORIAL - FREE GRANDSTAND ADMISSION!  Full race of Micro Sprints, Street Stocks, 
USRA Lates Models, UMSS Traditional Sprints, & Super Stocks

FREE FREE $30 

Saturday, June 1 CLS Dash Race #5:  UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars With IRA Wisconsin Wingless, USRA Late Models, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, 
Modifieds, & Late Models

$15 $7 $30 

Saturday, June 8 CLS Dash Race #6 & KIDS NIGHT (16 & Under Free)!   Street Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks,& Modifieds $15 FREE $30 

ANNUAL MASTERS (JUNE 13th – 15th).  USMTS Modifieds & CLS Late Models!  Complete Show Each Night! 7:00 Start Time.
Thursday, June 13 MASTERS Day 1 - Three complete shows - $3K to Win USMTS Modifieds, $3K to win CLS Late Models, & USRA Late Models $30 $15 $40 

Friday, June 14 MASTERS Day 2 - Three complete shows - $5K to Win USMTS Modifieds,  $5K to win CLS Late Models, & USRA Late Models $35 $17 $40 

Saturday, June 15 MASTERS Day 3 - Three complete shows - $12K to Win USMTS Modifieds,  $12K to win CLS Late Models, & USRA Late Models $45 $22 $45 

Saturday, June 22 CLS Dash Race #7:  USRA Late Models, Midwest Mods, Super Stocks, & Modifieds $15 $7 $30 

Friday, June 28 WORLD of OUTLAW SPRINT CARS DAY 1: Complete show for 410 Outlaws and UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars! $40 $20 $40 

Saturday, June 29 WORLD of OUTLAW SPRINT CARS DAY 2: Complete show for 410 Outlaws and UMSS Winged Sprint Cars! $45 $22 $45 

MONTH OF MONEY - $5k to win for each of our main race divisions with $5k to win for each class!
Saturday, July 6 CLS Dash Race #8 and Race 1 of the Month of Money!  USRA Lates, Super Stocks, Modifieds, Late Models, & $5k to win Midwest 

Modifieds!
$20 $10 $35 

Saturday, July 13 CLS Dash Race #9 and Race 2 of the Month of Money! Midwest Modifieds, USRA Lates, Batwing Outlaw Mini Modifieds, Late Models & 
$5k to win Super Stocks!

$20 $10 $35 

Saturday, July 20 CLS Dash Race #10 and Race 3 of the Month of Money! USRA Late Models ($1,000 to win), Midwest Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, 
& $5k to win Wissota ChallengeSeries Late Models!

$20 $10 $35 

Saturday, July 27 CLS Dash Race #11 and Race 4 of the Month of Money! UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, Super Stocks, Dirt 
Race Central Wissota Street Stock Tour, & $5k to win Modifieds!

$20 $10 $35 

ANNUAL USA NATIONALS!  (Aug 1st - 3rd) - $50,000 TO WIN LATE MODELS!  7:00 start time each night
Thursday, August 1 NATIONALS DAY 1: Full program of World of Outlaw Late Models and CLS Super Late Models $35 $17 $40 

Friday, August 2 NATIONALS DAY 2: Full program of World of Outlaw Late Models and CLS Super Late Models $40 $20 $40 

Saturday, August 3 NATIONALS DAY 3:WOO Semis, LCQ & 100 lap $50k to win event & complete show of CLS Super Late Models $45 $22 $50 

Saturday, August 10 CLS Dash Race #12:  USRA Late Models, Midwest Mods, Super Stocks, & Shootout Series Truck Pull $15 $7 $30 

Saturday, August 17 CLS Dash Race #13:  USRA Late Models, Midwest Mods, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models $15 $7 $30 

Saturday, August 24 CLS Dash Race #14, Fan Appreciation Day, and Season Championship!  USRA Lates, UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest 
Modifieds, Super Stocks, Modifieds, & Late Models!

$20 $10 $35 

Saturday, August 31 Labor Day Weekend - No Racing!

Saturday, September 7 Annual Jerry Richert Memorial featuring IRA 410 OUTLAW SPRINT CARS, 360 Sprint Cars, UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, & Micro 
Sprints

$30 $15 $35 

ANNUAL LEGENDARY 100!  (SEPTEMBER 11th – 14th) 
Wednesday, September 11 OPEN PRACTICE (6:00-9:00 p.m.)  $30 per car & driver.  All cars welcome. NA NA $10 

Thursday, September 12 Preliminary feature Night 1 for 9 Classes - Pure Stocks, Street Stocks, Hornets, USRA Late Models, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS 
Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest Modifieds,  Modifieds, and Late Models!  Time trials at 5:00.  Racing begins at 7:00

$25 $12 $40 

Friday, September 13 Preliminary feature Night 2 for 9 Classes - Pure Stocks, Street Stocks, Hornets, USRA Late Models, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, UMSS 
Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest Modifieds, Modifieds, and Late Models!   Time trials at 5:00.  Racing begins at 7:00

$30 $15 $40 

Saturday, September 14 Main Events (B Mains and A Mains) for 9 Classes - Pure Stocks, Street Stocks, Hornets, USRA Late Models, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, 
UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, Midwest Modifieds, Modifieds, and Late Models!

$35 $17 $40 

Saturday, September 21 Tentative:  TBD NA NA NA  

Saturday, September 28 FALL FUN DAY!  Arrive and Drive during the day with a full program of UMSS Traditional Sprint Cars, UMSS Winged Sprint Cars, 
VintageCars, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, & Street Stocks!

$20 $10 $35 

ANNUAL WORLD OF OUTLAW SHOWDOWN (JUNE 28th & 29th)  7:00 start time.  Complete show each night!

Bob Kaufman
Cross-Out


